

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

AB25-008
January 13, 2025
Appointment

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION

TITLE:	AB25-008: Council Liaison and Regional Appointments		☐ Discussion Only
			□ Action Needed:
RECOMMENDED	ECOMMENDED Move to approve Mayor Pro Tem's recommendations for		
ACTION:	TION: appointments to council liaison and regional boards and		☐ Ordinance
	committees.		☐ Resolution
DEPARTMENT:	City Council (Mayor Pro Tem)		
STAFF:	Deana Dean, City Clerk		
COMMITTEE:	n/a	Meeting Date: n/a	
EXHIBITS:	1. 2024 Council Committee, Liaison, & Regional Appointments		

SUMMARY

Pursuant to City Council Rules of Procedure, Rule 6, the Mayor Pro Tem, subject to approval of a majority of the Council, shall appoint a chair and two additional members for each council committee, and one council liaison to commissions, advisory committees, and regional committees.

NEXT STEPS

The website and email distribution lists will be updated to reflect new appointments.

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Move to approve Mayor Pro Tem's recommendations for appointments to council liaisons and regional boards and committees.